TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM737691

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intertape Polymer Corp.		06/28/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
IPG (US) Holdings Inc.		06/28/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Polyair Corporation		06/28/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Credit Suisse AG, New York Branch, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	Eleven Madison Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 89

900703679

PROPERTY NUMBERS	1	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1701713	BOX-A-BUBBLE
Registration Number:	2823667	DURABOND
Registration Number:	2247820	DURABUBBLE
Registration Number:	2879809	DURAMASK
Registration Number:	1725513	ECOLITE
Registration Number:	2798224	ENDURABUBBLE
Registration Number:	2108203	FLEXFOIL
Registration Number:	1929149	LAMIFOAM
Registration Number:	1564514	POLYAIR
Registration Number:	4837177	POLYAIR EMERALD
Registration Number:	2429253	STAR MOVER
Registration Number:	2847754	STARBOND
Registration Number:	1929148	STARFOAM
Registration Number:	2869912	STARMASK
Registration Number:	2782616	DURABUBBLE LITE
Registration Number:	909898	AMERICAN
Registration Number:	2132287	ANCHOR

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3067250	AQUAMASTER
Registration Number:	5833704	ARMOR LINER
Registration Number:	4919029	ARMOR PAD
Registration Number:	4822707	AUTO H2O
Registration Number:	4822708	AUTO H2O
Registration Number:	2805764	BETTER BAGGER
Registration Number:	606855	BETTER PACK
Registration Number:	1251364	BETTER PACKAGES
Registration Number:	3796838	BLOC IT
Registration Number:	2890019	BP E-Z PULL TAB
Registration Number:	3697370	CENTRAL
Registration Number:	4906052	CLEAR TO THE CORE
Registration Number:	4530293	CORRU-GRIP
Registration Number:	663308	CROWELL
Registration Number:	796992	CROWLOK
Registration Number:	6201619	CURBY
Registration Number:	6201455	CURBY
Registration Number:	6138202	CURBY
Registration Number:	6366021	CURBY IPG
Registration Number:	3261600	DELTA FORCE
Registration Number:	5758883	ET XTREME
Registration Number:	3059336	EXLFILM QSL
Registration Number:	5336741	EZAIR
Registration Number:	4808585	EZAIR
Registration Number:	5182733	FINELINE
Registration Number:	4940789	FIX-IT DUCTAPE
Registration Number:	4996062	FLOOR SEAM TAPE
Registration Number:	3216761	GENESYS
Registration Number:	1274334	GREEN CORE
Registration Number:	6667688	HANGTITE
Registration Number:	4807643	INTERTAPE
Registration Number:	4763837	INTERTAPE BRAND
Registration Number:	3870687	INTERTAPE POLYMER GROUP
Registration Number:	4111029	INTERTAPE POLYMER GROUP
Registration Number:	4378657	IPG
Registration Number:	4107720	IPG
Registration Number:	3870684	IPG
Registration Number:	4950676	IRON GRIP

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4522020	IRON GRIP
Registration Number:	4779890	IRON GRIP DUCT TAPE
Registration Number:	5096632	IRON GRIP
Registration Number:	4940788	JOBSITE DUCTAPE
Registration Number:	1866998	LEGEND
Registration Number:	6016405	NOVA GRIP
Registration Number:	5889044	NOVA LINER
Registration Number:	4227023	NOVAFLASH
Registration Number:	3321100	NOVA-SEAL
Registration Number:	3186612	NOVA-SHIELD
Registration Number:	3593291	ORANGE MASK
Registration Number:	6359934	ORBIT AIR
Registration Number:	261440	PACKER
Registration Number:	663954	PADLOCK
Registration Number:	4093609	PROLITE
Registration Number:	1974541	PRO-MASK BLUE
Registration Number:	3305144	PRO-MASK GREEN
Registration Number:	3305143	PRO-MASK PAINTERS
Registration Number:	3056992	RED ALERT
Registration Number:	2119879	SEAMS REAL EASY
Registration Number:	5445185	SMART TAPE
Registration Number:	2902788	STRETCHFLEX
Registration Number:	3894606	SUPERFLEX
Registration Number:	5618449	TAPEMATE
Registration Number:	605083	TAPE SHOOTER
Registration Number:	2964742	THE LIGHT GAUGE SOLUTION
Registration Number:	4994776	V VERSA
Registration Number:	3543977	VENOM
Registration Number:	4994606	VERSA
Registration Number:	2697480	WHISPER SMOOTH
Registration Number:	2985982	XHD
Registration Number:	4874531	XHD DUCTAPE
Registration Number:	3439622	
Registration Number:	2751120	THERMO-TEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1720245 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenny Lim
SIGNATURE:	/Jenny Lim/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2022

Total Attachments: 18

source=[Trademarks] Project Fortitude - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Executed 6.28.22#page3.tif source=[Trademarks] Project Fortitude - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Executed 6.28.22#page4.tif source=[Trademarks] Project Fortitude - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Executed 6.28.22#page5.tif source=[Trademarks] Project Fortitude - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Executed 6.28.22#page6.tif source=[Trademarks] Project Fortitude - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Executed 6.28.22#page7.tif source=[Trademarks] Project Fortitude - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Executed 6.28.22#page8.tif source=[Trademarks] Project Fortitude - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Executed 6.28.22#page9.tif source=[Trademarks] Project Fortitude - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Executed 6.28.22#page10.tif source=[Trademarks] Project Fortitude - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Executed 6.28.22#page11.tif source=[Trademarks] Project Fortitude - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Executed 6.28.22#page12.tif source=[Trademarks] Project Fortitude - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Executed 6.28.22#page13.tif source=[Trademarks] Project Fortitude - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Executed 6.28.22#page14.tif source=[Trademarks] Project Fortitude - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Executed 6.28.22#page15.tif source=[Trademarks] Project Fortitude - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Executed 6.28.22#page16.tif source=[Trademarks] Project Fortitude - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Executed 6.28.22#page17.tif source=[Trademarks] Project Fortitude - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Executed 6.28.22#page18.tif source=[Trademarks] Project Fortitude - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Executed 6.28.22#page19.tif source=[Trademarks] Project Fortitude - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Executed 6.28.22#page20.tif

This **FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT** (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "<u>IP Security Agreement</u>"), dated June 28, 2022, is among the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") and Credit Suisse AG, New York Branch, as collateral agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, Iris Holding, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower") and Iris Finance, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Holdings") have entered into the First Lien Term Loan Credit Agreement, dated as of June 28, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with the lenders and financial institutions from time to time party thereto and Credit Suisse AG, New York Branch, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent. Capitalized terms defined in the Credit Agreement or in the Security Agreement (as defined below) and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement, as the case may be (and in the event of a conflict, the applicable definition shall be the one given to such term in the Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of the Loans by the Lenders from time to time, the entry into Secured Hedge Agreements by the Hedge Banks from time to time and the entry into Secured Cash Management Agreements by the Cash Management Banks from time to time, each Grantor has executed and delivered that certain First Lien Security Agreement, dated June 28, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantors from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have agreed thereunder to execute this IP Security Agreement for recording with the USPTO and/or the USCO, as applicable.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

A. Grant of Security. Each Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, hereby collaterally assigns and pledges to the Collateral Agent (and its successors and permitted assigns), for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent (and its successors and permitted assigns), for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by the undersigned, wherever located, and whether now or hereafter existing or arising (the "Collateral"):

a. all Patents, including, without limitation, those set forth in Schedule A hereto;

- b. all Trademarks, including, without limitation, those set forth in Schedule B hereto (provided that no security interest shall be granted in "intent-to-use" Trademark applications filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. Section 1051 (the "Lanham Act"), prior to the accepted filing of a "Statement of Use" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act or an accepted filing of an "Amendment to Allege Use" whereby such intent-to-use trademark application is converted to a "use in commerce" application pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act), together with the goodwill symbolized thereby;
- c. all Copyrights, whether registered or unregistered, including, without limitation, the copyright registrations and applications set forth in Schedule C hereto;
- d. all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
- e. any and all claims for damages or injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
- f. any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the Collateral of or arising from any of the foregoing; provided that notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the foregoing clauses (a) through (f), the security interest created hereby shall not extend to, and the term "Collateral" shall not include, any Excluded Property.
- B. Security for Obligations. The grant of a security interest in the Collateral by each Grantor under this IP Security Agreement secures the payment of all Secured Obligations of such Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Secured Documents (as such Secured Documents may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time (including any increases of the principal amount outstanding thereunder)). Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this IP Security Agreement secures, as to each Grantor, the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the Secured Obligations that would be owed by such Grantor to any Secured Party under the Secured Documents but for the fact that they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of a bankruptcy, or reorganization or similar proceeding involving a Loan Party.
- C. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks record this IP Security Agreement.
- D. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>; <u>Effectiveness of Facsimile or Electronic Documents and Signatures</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed signature page of this

Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission (including ".pdf", ".tif" or similar format) shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. The words "execution", "signed", "signature", "delivery" and words of like import in or relating to this Agreement shall be deemed to include Electronic Signatures (as defined below), deliveries or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature, physical delivery thereof or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be. "Electronic Signatures" means any electronic symbol or process attached to, or associated with, any contract or other record and adopted by a person with the intent to sign, authenticate or accept such contract or record.

- E. <u>Grants, Rights and Remedies</u>. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this IP Security Agreement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.
- F. <u>Governing Law; Jurisdiction; Etc.</u> SECTION 10.15 (GOVERNING LAW; JURISDICTION), SECTION 10.16 (SERVICE OF PROCESS) AND SECTION 10.17 (WAIVER OF RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY) OF THE CREDIT AGREEMENT ARE HEREBY INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE, MUTATIS MUTANDIS.
- G. <u>Intercreditor Agreement.</u> Section 23 (INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT) OF THE SECURITY AGREEMENT IS INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE, MUTATIS MUTANDIS.

#95839005v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor and the Collateral Agent have caused this IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

> BETTER PACKAGES, INC., a Delaware corporation INTERTAPE POLYMER CORP., a Delaware corporation IPG (US) HOLDINGS INC., a Delaware corporation POLYAIR CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

Name: Gregory A. Yull

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

CREDIT SUISSE AG, NEW YORK BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Komal Shah

Title: Authorized Signatory

By:

Name: Michael Dieffenbacher Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Patents

11.	10.	9.	.∞	7.		6.	5.	4.	3.	2.		1.	No.
US	US	US	US	US		US	US	US	US	US		US	COUNTRY
EDGE COATINGS FOR TAPES^	EDGE COATINGS FOR TAPES^	EDGE COATINGS FOR TAPES^	DUCT TAPE HAVING A MULTI-LAYER ADHESIVE SYSTEM^	CONTINUOUS BULK POLYMERIZATION OF VINYL MONOMERS^	PLURALITY OF SECURITY FEATURES^	CARTON SEALING TAPE WITH A	CARTON SEALING TAPE^	CARTON SEALING SECURITY TAPE^	ANTI-SLIP ROOFING UNDERLAYMENT^	ANTI-SLIP ROOFING UNDERLAYMENT	APPARATUS FOR FILM INFLATION AND METHOD THEREOF	PACKAGING	TITLE
13/291,626	12/838,085	12/436,293	16/019,658	14/616,864		15/478,993	13/934,629	15/266,123	11/954,347	11/639,650		16/530,440	APP. NO.
11/8/2011	7/16/2010	5/6/2009	6/27/2018	2/9/2015		4/4/2017	7/3/2013	9/15/2016	12/12/2007	12/15/2006		8/2/2019	FILING
9273232	8404343	8691381		9598518		10385239	9534153	10328670	7745353	7772136			PATENT#
3/1/2016	3/26/2013	4/8/2014		3/21/2017		8/20/2019	1/3/2017	6/25/2019	6/29/2010	8/10/2010			ISSUE DATE
Issued	Issued	Issued	Pending	Issued		Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued		Pending	STATUS
Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	corp.	Intertape Polymer	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.		Better Packages, Inc.	OWNER

19.	18.	17.	16.	15.	14.	13.	12.
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	SU
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CHANGING A STRIP OF SEALED BAG PRECURSORS IN TO OPEN BAGS^	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CHANGING A STRIP OF SEALED BAG PRECURSORS IN TO OPEN BAGS^	MEMBER FOR USE IN UNDERSEA APPLICATIONS^	LIGHTWEIGHT UNDERLAYMENT	FILM LAMINATED, WATER ACTIVATED PAPER TAPE AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME^	FILAMENT REINFORCED TAPES USEFUL AS UNDERWATER PIPE WRAP	FILAMENT REINFORCED TAPES USEFUL AS UNDERWATER PIPE WRAP	FAILURE RESISTANT FLAME RETARDANT VAPOR BARRIER INSULATION FACING^
14/481,434	13/963,431	14/098,887	17/005,906	14/750,400	17/030,740	16/665,929	11/040,320
9/9/2014	8/9/2013	12/6/2013	8/28/2020	6/25/2015	9/24/2020	10/28/2019	DATE 1/21/2005
9352525	8904740	10457455					7309665
5/31/2016	12/9/2014	10/29/2019					DATE 12/18/2007
Issued	Issued	Issued	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Issued
Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.

28.	27.	26.	25.	24.	23.	22.	21.	200	NO.
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	Ç	COUNTRY
PROCESS FOR PREPARING ADHESIVE USING PLANETARY EXTRUDER^	PRESSURE-CHROMIC TAPE AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME^	POLYETHYLENE FABRIC WITH IMPROVED PHYSICAL PROPERTIES AND METHOD FOR MAKING THEREOF^	PLATEN TAPE TEST METHOD AND DEVICE^	MULTI-LAYERED FLAME RETARDANT WRAP^	MULTILAYER SHRINK FILM WITH POLYSTHYRENE AND POLYSTHYLENE LAYERS^	MULTILAYER SHRINK FILM FOR HIGH SPEED PACKAGING LINES^	MULTI-LAYER SHRINK FILM	APPARATUS FOR OPENING BAGS WHILE MAINTAINING A CONTINUOUS STRIP OF BAG PRECURSORS^	TITLE
10/997,827	13/665,293	11/442,014	13/765,977	10/345,501	10/731,452	10/792,015	16/579,539	17/250,270	APP. NO.
11/24/2004	10/31/2012	5/26/2006	2/13/2013	1/16/2003	12/9/2003	3/3/2004	9/23/2019	10/51/2014	FILING DATE 10/31/2014
7476416	8912119	7875562	9372147	7097911	7192636	7179521		21.52511	PATENT #
1/13/2009	12/16/2014	1/25/2011	6/21/2016	8/29/2006	3/20/2007	2/20/2007		21 571 152 153 153 153 153 153 153 153 153 153 153	DATE DATE
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Pending	ronca	STATUS
Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Corp.	OWNER

37.	36.	35.	34.	33.	32.	31.	30.	29.	NO.
Sn	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	Sn	COUNTRY
SILICONE-FREE MULTILAYER SHRINK FILM FOR HIGH SPEED PACKAGING LINES^	SELF-SEALING CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL	SCRIM COATED PRODUCTS HAVING A COEXTRUDED MULTI- LAYER COATING ON ONE SIDE THEREOF^	RECIRCULATION LOOP REACTOR BULK POLYMERIZATION PROCESS^	RECIRCULATION LOOP REACTOR BULK POLYMERIZATION PROCESS^	PROTECTIVE COVERING FOR WOOD PRODUCTS^	PROCESS FOR PREPARING ADHESIVE USING PLANETARY EXTRUDER^	PROCESS FOR PREPARING ADHESIVE USING PLANETARY EXTRUDER^	PROCESS FOR PREPARING ADHESIVE USING PLANETARY EXTRUDER^	TITLE
11/091,028	17/088,484	15/165,692	12/242,108	11/845,807	15/342,644	14/026,417	13/337,521	11/702,282	APP. NO.
3/28/2005	11/3/2020	5/26/2016	9/30/2008	8/28/2007	11/3/2016	9/13/2013	2/27/2011	2/5/2007	FILING
7244507		10030325	7906598	7829640	10710295	9328268	8552084	8110612	PATENT#
7/17/2007		7/24/2018	3/15/2011	11/9/2010	7/14/2020	5/3/2016	10/8/2013	2/7/2012	ISSUE DATE
Issued	Pending	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	STATUS
Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	OWNER

49.	48.	47.	46.	45.	.‡	43.	42.	41.	40.	39.	38.	3 5
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	S	COUNTRY
UNPUBLISHED	UNPUBLISHED	UNPUBLISHED	UNPUBLISHED	TESTING DEVICE AND METHODS FOR TESTING TAPE SEAL STRENGTH [^]	TAPE DISPENSER WITH IMPROVED WETTING SYSTEM^	TAPE DISPENSER WITH IMPROVED WETTING SYSTEM^	TAPE DISPENSER^	TAPE APPLICATOR WITH MAGNETIC ACTUATED BLADE GUARD	SUSTAINABLE WATER ACTIVATED ADHESIVE TAPE	STRETCH FILM HANDLE^	COATING FOR MULTI- FILAMENT WOVEN FABRIC [^]	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
63/241,272	63/238,962	17/532,528	17/343,299	14/723,025	15/181,460	13/951,566	29/621,196	15/997,801	17/446,915	12/910,789	10/72/,122	APP.NO.
9/7/2021	8/31/2021	11/22/2021	6/9/2021	5/27/2015	6/14/2016	7/26/2013	10/5/2017	6/5/2018	9/3/2021	10/23/2010	12/3/2003	FILING DATE
				9689791	9926166	9381700	D875830	10384904		8622332	/109133	PATENT#
				6/27/2017	3/27/2018	7/5/2016	2/18/2020	8/20/2019		1/7/2014	9/19/2006	ISSUE
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Pending	Issued	Issued	STATUS
Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	OWNER

56.	55.	54.	53.	52.	51.	50.
US	US	US	US	US	US	US
SHEET STOCK MATERIAL CONFIGURATION AND APPARATUS, SYSTEMS	SHEET STOCK MATERIAL CONFIGURATION AND APPARATUS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FEEDING SHEET STOCK MATERIAL TO A DUNNAGE SYSTEM	SYSTEMS FOR PRODUCING CUSHIONING MATERIAL	APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING CUSHIONING MATERIAL	OFF-SET GEARS AND METHODS OF USING OFF-SET GEARS FOR PRODUCING CUSHIONING MATERIAL	ANTI-STATIC WOVEN FLEXIBLE BULK CONTAINER^	CARTONING MACHINE FOR MULTIPLE, DIFFERENT CARTON CONFIGURATIONS AND METHOD OF USE
16/086,976	15/464,350	13/527,548	13/107,857	12/652,036	10/691,788	17/032,678
9/20/2018	3/21/2017	6/19/2012	5/13/2011	1/04/2010	10/23/2003	9/25/2020
11027511	10625484	8550971	8708882	8501302	7115311	I ON I DAVI W
6/8/2021	4/21/2020	10/8/2013	4/29/2014	8/6/2013	10/3/2006	DATE
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Pending
Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp. and Ascend Performance Materials Operations LLC	Intertape Polymer Corp.

60.	59.	58.	57.	NO.
Sn	US	US	US	COUNTRY
SHEET STOCK MATERIAL CONFIGURATION AND APPARATUS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FEEDING SHEET STOCK MATERIAL TO A DUNNAGE SYSTEM	CUSHIONING MATERIAL MACHINE	Container^	AND METHODS FOR FEEDING SHEET STOCK MATERIAL TO A DUNNAGE SYSTEMS APPARATUS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CONFIGURING/ FEEDING SHEET STOCK MATERIAL FOR A DUNNAGE SYSTEM AND FOR GENERATING UPRIGHT EDGE DUNNAGE STRIPS	TITLE
16/825,552	29/656,809	29/508,999	16/424,216	APP. NO.
3/20/2020	7/16/2018	11/13/2014	5/28/2019	PILING
	D889522	D798144		PATENT#
	7/7/2020	9/26/2017		ISSUE
Pending	Issued	Issued	Pending	STATUS
Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	OWNER

SCHEDULE B

Trademarks

19.	18.	17.	16.	15.	14.	13.	12.	11.	10.	9.	8.	7.	6.	5.	4.	3.	2.	1.	
ARMOR LINER & Design (Stylized) (Color)	AQUAMASTER (Stylized)^	ANCHOR^	AMERICAN^	DURABUBBLE LITE	STARMASK	STARFOAM	STARBOND	STAR MOVER	POLYAIR EMERALD	POLYAIR	LAMIFOAM	FLEXFOIL	ENDURABUBBLE	ECOLITE	DURAMASK	DURABUBBLE	DURABOND	BOX-A-BUBBLE	MARK
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	COUNTRY
Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	IPG (US) Holdings Inc.*	OWNER														
88272703	76626070	75217743	72334037	76314519	76025546	74490382	76025547	75671392	85929728	73769971	74490384	75026099	76095330	74063435	76025548	75512123	76025549	74100483	APPL, NO.
1/23/2019	12/27/2004	12/23/1996	7/31/1969	9/19/2001	4/12/2000	2/14/1994	4/12/2000	3/30/1999	5/13/2013	12/16/1988	2/14/1994	11/24/1995	7/25/2000	5/29/1990	4/12/2000	6/26/1998	4/12/2000	9/26/1990	APP. DATE
5833704	3067250	2132287	909898	2782616	2869912	1929148	2847754	2429253	4837177	1564514	1929149	2108203	2798224	1725513	2879809	2247820	2823667	1701713	REG. NO.
8/13/2019	3/14/2006	1/27/1998	3/16/1971	11/11/2003	8/3/2004	10/24/1995	6/1/2004	2/20/2001	10/20/2015	11/7/1989	10/24/1995	10/28/1997	12/23/2003	10/20/1992	8/31/2004	5/25/1999	3/16/2004	7/21/1992	REG. DATE

38.	37.	36.	35.	34.	33	32.	31.	30.	29.	28.	27.	26.	25.	24.	23.	22.	21.	20.	
·		-	•		•							•	•		•	•			
ET XTREME^	DELTA FORCE^	CURBY IPG & Design	CURBY	CURBY	CURBY	CROWLOK^	CROWELL^	CORRU-GRIP^	CLEAR TO THE CORE^	CENTRAL^	BP E-Z PULL TAB^	BLOC IT^	BETTER PACKAGES^	BETTER PACK (Stylized)^	BETTER BAGGER^	AUTO H2O & Design^	AUTO H2O^	ARMOR PAD^	MARK
US	COUNTRY																		
Intertape Polymer Corp.	OWNER																		
87834075	76626072	88979819	88978325	88484012	88584397	72208172	72026780	85695014	86472768	76693014	78042731	77646259	73249797	71635676	78103639	86072137	86072097	86421685	APPL. NO.
3/14/2018	12/27/2004	9/16/2019	8/19/2019	6/21/2019	8/19/2019	12/5/1964	3/25/1957	8/3/2012	12/5/2014	9/22/2008	1/11/2001	1/9/2009	2/11/1980	9/24/1952	1/18/2002	9/23/2013	9/23/2013	10/13/2014	APP. DATE
5758883	3261600	6366021	6138202	6201455	6201619	796992	663308	4530293	4906052	3697370	2890019	3796838	1251364	606855	2805764	4822708	4822707	4919029	REG. NO.
5/21/2019	7/10/2007	5/25/2021	8/25/2020	11/17/2020	11/17/2020	10/5/1965	6/24/1958	5/13/2014	2/23/2016	10/20/2009	9/28/2004	6/1/2010	9/20/1983	6/7/1955	1/13/2004	9/29/2015	9/29/2015	3/15/2016	REG. DATE

54. IPG & Design^		53. IPG & Design^	52. IPG^	51. INTERTAPE POLYMER GROUP^	50. INTERTAPE POLYMER GROUP^	49. INTERTAPE BRAND & Design^	48. INTERTAPE^	47. HANGTITE	46. GREEN CORE^	45. GENESYS & Design^	44. FLOOR SEAM TAPE & Design (Color)^	43. FIX-IT DUCTAPE^	42. FINELINE^	41. EZAIR & Design (Color)^	40. EZAIR^	39. EXLFILM QSL^	MARK
	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	COUNTRY
	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	OWNER
	85027037	85228772	85647341	85228724	85028500	86431977	86507182	90037294	73398938	76640584	86631277	86700610	86869703	86568785	87193000	76577453	APPL. NO.
	4/30/2010	1/28/2011	6/8/2012	1/28/2011	5/3/2010	10/22/2014	1/19/2015	7/6/2020	9/30/1982	6/10/2005	5/15/2015	7/22/2015	1/8/2016	3/18/2015	10/4/2016	2/5/2004	APP. DATE
	3870684	4107720	4378657	4111029	3870687	4763837	4807643	6667688	1274334	3216761	4996062	4940789	5182733	4808585	5336741	3059336	REG. NO.
	11/2/2010	3/6/2012	8/6/2013	3/13/2012	11/2/2010	6/30/2015	9/8/2015	3/8/2022	4/17/1984	3/13/2007	7/12/2016	4/19/2016	4/11/2017	9/8/2015	11/14/2017	2/14/2006	REG. DATE

															_			
73.	72.	71.	70.	69.	68.	67.	66.	65.	64.	63.	62.	61.	60.	59.	58.	57.	56.	
PRO-MASK PAINTERS^	PRO-MASK GREEN^	PRO-MASK BLUE^	PROLITE^	PADLOCK^	PACKER^	ORBIT AIR	ORANGE MASK^	NOVA-SHIELD^	NOVA-SEAL^	NOVAFLASH^	NOVA LINER & Design	NOVA GRIP & Design	LEGEND^	JOBSITE DUCTAPE^	IRON GRIP DUCT TAPE & Design (Color)^	IRON GRIP DUCT TAPE & Design^	IRON GRIP^	MARK
US	US	US	COUNTRY															
Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	OWNER															
76659516	76659517	74532699	85339009	72037715	71271163	90015755	76688814	78792807	78804075	85373861	88272802	88272801	74463540	86700608	86725082	86106393	86105792	APPL. NO.
5/3/2006	5/3/2006	6/3/1994	6/6/2011	9/24/1957	8/17/1928	6/23/2020	4/21/2008	1/17/2006	2/1/2006	7/18/2011	1/23/2019	1/23/2019	11/29/1993	7/22/2015	8/14/2015	10/31/2013	10/30/2013	APP. DATE
3305143	3305144	1974541	4093609	663954	261440	6359934	3593291	3186612	3321100	4227023	5889044	6016405	1866998	4940788	5096632	4779890	4522020	REG. NO.
10/9/2007	10/9/2007	5/21/1996	1/31/2012	7/8/1958	9/17/1929	5/25/2021	3/17/2009	12/19/2006	10/23/2007	10/16/2012	10/22/2019	3/24/2020	12/13/1994	4/19/2016	12/6/2016	7/28/2015	4/29/2014	REG. DATE

None

Copyrights

89.	88.	87.	86.	85.	84.	83.	82.	81.	80.	79.	78.	77.	76.	75.	74.	
THERMO-TEX	Downward-facing Dome with Two Ring Design	XHD DUCTAPE^	XHD^	WHISPER SMOOTH^	VERSA^	VENOM^	V VERSA & Design (Color)^	THE LIGHT GAUGE SOLUTION^	TAPE SHOOTER (Stylized)^	TAPEMATE^	SUPERFLEX & Design^	STRETCHFLEX & Design^	SMART TAPE^	SEAMS REAL EASY^	RED ALERT^	MARK
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	COUNTRY
Polyair Corporation	Polyair Corporation	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	OWNER					
76332504	77241965	86700613	76577456	76366225	86632626	76672389	86702607	76577463	71635679	87534085	77701059	76509845	86688139	75217740	76630837	APPL. NO.
10/31/2001	7/30/2007	7/22/2015	2/5/2004	1/31/2002	5/18/2015	2/6/2007	7/23/2015	2/5/2004	9/24/1952	7/19/2017	3/27/2009	4/28/2003	7/9/2015	12/23/1996	2/9/2005	APP. DATE
2751120	3439622	4874531	2985982	2697480	4994606	3543977	4994776	2964742	605083	5618449	3894606	2902788	5445185	2119879	3056992	REG. NO.
8/12/2003	6/3/2008	12/22/2015	8/16/2005	3/18/2003	7/5/2016	12/9/2008	7/5/2016	7/5/2005	4/26/1955	11/27/2018	12/21/2010	11/16/2004	4/10/2018	12/9/1997	2/7/2006	REG. DATE

None.

SCHEDULE C
Copyrights

TRADEMARK REEL: 007764 FRAME: 0794

RECORDED: 06/29/2022